

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2014-156, Version: 3

** PL5/CN-14-320 Minnesota Pipe Line Company, LLC

In the matter of the Application of Minnesota Pipe Line Company, LLC for a Certificate of Need for the Minnesota Pipe Line Reliability Project to Increase Pumping Capacity on Line 4 Crude Oil Pipeline in Hubbard, Wadena, Morrison, Meeker, McLeod and Scott Counties Minnesota.

Should the Commission grant a certificate of need to Minnesota Pipe Line Company, LLC (MPL) for the Minnesota Pipe Line Reliability Project? (PUC: **Panait**)